Form PTO-1595 -31-92 03	-01 - 2006 U.S. Department of Commer United States Patent and Trademark Offi
BED T	
212416 PA)3187470 Our Ref.: 2699-4 & 269 TENTS ONLY Our Ref.: 2699-4 & 269
	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WESTON AERO 2003	 (1) Name: WESTON AEROSPACE LIMITED Street Address: Mitre House, 160 Aldersgate Street City: London State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: EC1A 4DD
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	(2) Name: Street Address: City:
Security Assignment Change of Name	State/Country: Zip:
Other	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: January 27, 2006	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 10/321,843 (2) 10/413,577 (3) Additional num 	This assignment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) bers attached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley C. Spooner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	 should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Stanley C. Spooner	SignatureFebruary 24, 2006
Reg. No. 27,393	building building building
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should b Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of th	
/2006 DBYRNE 00000007 10321843	
2:8021 80.00 DP)	

•

PATENT REEL: 017610 FRAME: 0145

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WESTON AERO 2003 (formerly Weston Aerospace); (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and doing business at 124 Victoria Road, Farnborough, Hants, United Kingdom GU14 7PW and having been assigned all right, title and interest in the inventions listed below:

Name of Inventor	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
Michael GESTER	10/321, 843	December 18, 2002
Kenneth W. PROCTOR	10/413, 577	April 15, 2003

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said applications and the inventions embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, WESTON AEROSPACE LIMITED, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and doing business at Mitre House, 160 Aldersgate Street, London EC1A 4DD United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these present hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights to the said inventions in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said inventions; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent concerning said invention.

I am authorised to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

27th day of amary 2006 Am Executed this

WESTON AERO 2003

[SEAL]

((UCHARD WOOD) (DIRECTOR) (WESTEN AERO 2003)

RECORDED: 02/24/2006